HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 40

By Johnson

A RESOLUTION commending Kyong Dotson for her dedication to her community and to the Korean American Association.

WHEREAS, the members of this General Assembly are proud to recognize those individuals who, through their dedication to serving their communities, bring honor to the State of Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, Kyong Dotson has distinguished herself, through her unwavering and steadfast involvement in her community, as an individual of whom we can all be proud; and

WHEREAS, the National Association of Korean Americans reaches out to bridge the cultural gap, both between different generations within the Korean community and outside of the local community; and

WHEREAS, the Korean American Association of Clarksville attempts to bridge that same gap in this local community of Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, Kyong Dotson has given unselfishly of her time, energy, and talents, and should be properly recognized for the service she has rendered to her community; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we recognize Kyong Dotson for her dedication to the Clarksville community and the Korean American Association and offer our fondest wishes for her every future success and happiness.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.